FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

FCN Inc. Awarded NetApp's 2023 North America DoD Partner of the Year

Rockville, Maryland - 07/26/2023. FCN Inc., a leading provider of advanced IT solutions and services, is thrilled to announce that it has been honored with the prestigious title of "2023 North America DoD Partner of the Year" by NetApp (NASDAQ: NTAP). The award recognizes FCN's exceptional performance, dynamic customer relationships, and unwavering commitment to growth in the Department of Defense (DoD) space.

NetApp, a global cloud-led, data-centric software company, presented this distinguished award to FCN in acknowledgment of the company's outstanding contributions to driving the sales of NetApp solutions and services in the DoD sector. FCN's profound sales and technical expertise in the Intelligence space have significantly contributed to the overall year-over-year percentage growth in the U.S. Public Sector.

"We are immensely proud to be named the 'DoD Partner of the Year' by NetApp," said Dennis Sullivan, President and CEO of FCN Inc. "This recognition is a testament to our dedicated team's efforts and our commitment to delivering innovative solutions that meet the unique challenges faced by the Department of Defense. We remain steadfast in our mission to support our DoD customers with cutting-edge technologies that enable them to achieve their critical objectives effectively and securely."

NetApp's North America Partner Awards celebrate Partners' successes in delivering top-notch NetApp products and services to address customer needs and align with industry trends. The award highlights FCN's strategic approach, excellence in sales and marketing, and focus on driving net-new account acquisitions in the DoD space.

FCN's partnership with NetApp has proven to be mutually beneficial, allowing FCN to leverage NetApp's industry-leading cloud data management solutions to meet the demanding requirements of the Department of Defense. Through this collaboration, FCN has continuously provided innovative and secure hybrid multi-cloud solutions that empower their customers to succeed in their critical missions.

About FCN Inc.:

FCN Inc. is a woman-owned small business, highly respected and trusted provider of advanced IT solutions and services, specializing in delivering mission-critical solutions to the government and commercial sectors. With over 30 years of experience, FCN is known for its expertise in networking, cybersecurity, data center management, and cloud computing solutions. As a recipient of the "2023 North America DoD Partner of the Year" award, FCN reaffirms its commitment to excellence and remains dedicated to providing innovative solutions that help customers navigate complex challenges and achieve their goals efficiently and securely.

To learn more about FCN Inc. and its comprehensive range of IT solutions, visit www.fcnit.com.

Press Contact: Robert Brosey Director, Business Development P: (240) 833-5678



